503725232 03/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD V WILLIAMS	03/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD	
Street Address:	484 SWAN ST	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14345253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505658185

Email: dreyfuss@moorepatents.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE PATENTS **Address Line 1:** 794 LOS ROBLES AVE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	913.01NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID DREYFUSS	
SIGNATURE:	/David Dreyfuss/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503725232 REEL: 037913 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by

Donald V. Williams, residing at 11 Weroona Ave., Woodford NSW 2778, Australia an Australian citizen, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) witnesseth:

Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in

A POWER SUPPLY DEVICE AND COMPONENTS THEREOF

set forth in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States filed 17 March 2014 bearing Serial No. 14/345,253, being the National Phase filing of PCT Application No. PCT/AU2011/001200 filed 16 September 2011, claiming priority from Australian Provisional Application No. 2010904218 filed 17 September 2010.

INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD, an Australian company located at 484 Swan St., Richmond, VIC 3121, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore.

In consideration of one dollar and other good and sufficient considerations, Assignor hereby assigns to INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD, its successors and assigns, any right, title, and interest Assignor may have in the above identified invention. The assignment includes, by way of illustration and not limitation, any and all rights under the above identified application for Letters Patent, any Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America which may be granted therefore, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application, or reissues or extensions of the Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

Assignor assures INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD that Assignor has not granted rights in the Invention to any other person or entity and that there is no lien or other encumbrance on the rights to the invention. Assignor further assures INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to assign the above-identified rights.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD to secure and protect INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD's interest and ownership in the invention. Such cooperation includes, by way of illustration and not limitation, providing all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known to Assignor, testifying in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention and promptly executing and delivering to INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD or its legal representatives any papers required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the above identified rights. Provided, however, that if any expenses are

1

incurred by Assignor in providing such cooperation, such expenses shall be paid by INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to INTERVENTION TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD as the assignee of the inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 7th day of March, 2016.

Donald V. Williams

2